
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER

Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

Every Friday Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1,
Box 2292, G.P.O.
Telephone No. 70-999.
Telegraphic Address; "Listener," Wellington.

FEBRUARY 29, 1952

Editorial =

Letters from Listeners
Nine Hours to Cromwell
For Children at ony andat School *
Home with the Old Folks
Crossword Puzzle °
Open Microphone .
Radio Review ~ oe
Verse ° = . »
Books °
The New New
More About Paul Temple
Cheerful Yesterdays ~- °
Into the Never-Never
Anonymous 20,000 ~

Fiims = °
Colin Horsley to Play Medt-
ner Concerto ~-

Musical Family ~

Shepherd’s Calendar ~

Backstage and Onstage
Ask Aunt Daisy

P
4
5
6

7
8
8
o
10-11
11
12-13-14
14
15
15
16
16
17

18
19
20-21
21
22-23

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Monday to Sunday, March 3-9. -_ 26-46

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,
21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),
24/-.
WITHIN N.2. (Special Rates).-It paid
in advance at any Money Order Post Office:
Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/+,
RENEWALS.-Two weeks’ notice of renewal
is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required." Please give both the new and
the old address.
ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 2292,
G.P.0., Wellington, N.Z.

PAIN IN FEET,
LEGS, AEELS2
Tired, achingfeet rheuma-
cic-like foocand
legpains; cal-
louses or sore
heels theseare signs of
weak or fallen
arches: Dr.Scholl'sArchsupportsand exercisegive reliefby removing che cause~help rescore
Yourarches to normal. ChemistsandShoeStores
everywhere
Dr Scholl'$Shops:

HAMILTON3aCollingwoodSe BLEN: I0GeorgeScWANG: 192VictoriaAve: NELSON 247HardySePALM:NTH: 136Broadway ChCH: 123CashelSe
WGTN:9WillisSt: TIMARUCnr.George&SophiaStsLR:HUTT 29| HighSt DUNEDIN 20MorayPL

ARCHDiSchollsSUPPORtS
SchollMfg:'Co.(N.2)Ltd.Willeston St , Wgton.

(HLIL,

All

through Big,brighteyesgazeata strange world:
Chubbyhands reach out inwonderment:
How trusting, how dependenton others

life isBaby. Althoughhe is unaware ofit,
Baby, fromhis firstday,has a firm friend
in the Chemist: Because, faithfulto a
tradition handed down through generations,
the Chemist sets rigidstandardsof
quality andpurity in everything he sells:
He is guarding Baby's health. And more,

YQU withgladly-givenprofessionaladvice,
the Chemistguidesmother in her
Belection of baby needs. All through life
you depend on yourChemist and
yourChemist ishappy to help you

depend
Use his services to the full

On VourGhemist

BUYWITH CONFIDENCEFROM YOURCHEMIST
Baby foods,soaps, talcum, laxatives ,tonics,brushes,hygienic
toys,hotwaterbags and first-aid requirements,medicines,
cosmetics,toothbrushes and dentrifices,emulsions, toilet needs;

lotions, health salts,shaving needs.


