NEW ZEALAND

Every Friday

Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 2292, G.P.O. Telephone No. 70-999. Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

FEBRUARY 29, 1952

CONTENTS	Page
Editorial	4
Letters from Listeners	5
Nine Hours to Cromwell -	6
For Children at Home and	
at School	7
Home with the Old Folks -	8
Crossword Puzzle	8
Open Microphone	9
Radio Review	10-11
Verse	11
Books	12-13-1
The New New Zealanders -	14
More About Paul Temple .	15
Cheerful Yesterdays	15
Into the Never-Never	16
Anonymous 20,000	16
Films	17
Colin Horsley to Play Medt-	
ner Concerto	18
Musical Family	19
Shepherd's Calendar	20-21
Backstage and Onstage -	21
Ask Aunt Daisy	22-23

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Monday to Sunday, March 3-9 26-46

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),

WITHIN N.2. (Special Rates). — It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-,

RENEWALS .- Two weaks' notice of ren in required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising anager, "New Zealand Listener," Boz 2292, Manager, "New Zesisnu G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

PAIN IN FEET, LEGS. HEELS?

Tired, aching feet; rheuma-tic-like foot and leg pains; cal-louses or sore



re signs or weak or fallen Barbara and exercise irches. Dr. Scholl's Arch supports and exercise live relief by removing the cause—help restore your arches to normal, Chemists and Shoe Stores

Dr Scholl's Shops:

MILTON 3a Collingwood St.

RIEDON 247 Hardy St.

LIM, NTH. 136 Breadway

STM, 9 Willia St. TIMARU Cnr. George & Sophio Ste

The State of S

Scholl Mfg. Co. (N.Z.) Ltd., Willeston St., Wgson.



Big, bright eyes gaze at a strange world.

Chubby hands reach out in wonderment. How trusting, how dependent on others is Baby. Although he is unaware of it, Baby, from his first day, has a firm friend in the Chemist. Because, faithful to a tradition handed down through generations, the Chemist sets rigid standards of quality and purity in everything he sells. He is guarding Baby's health. And more, with gladly-given professional advice, the Chemist guides mother in her selection of baby needs. All through life depend you depend on your Chemist and

Use his services to the full.



Your Chemist



BUY WITH CONFIDENCE FROM YOUR CHEMIST

Baby foods, soaps, talcum, laxatives, tonics, brushes, hygienio toys, hot water bags . . . and first-aid requirements, medicines, cosmetics, toothbrushes and dentrifices, emulsions, toilet needs, lotions, health salts, shaving needs.